GLS & Associates, Cost Accountants, Coimbatore, [ICWA Registration No. 4482], 

the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors to conduct the audit of the cost 
records of the Corporation for the financial year ending 31 March 2022, be paid remuneration 
of ` 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus such taxes as applicable and 
reimbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any one of the Directors, Chief Financial Officer and the 
Company Secretary of the Corporation, be and are hereby severally authorised to do all

[...]

SECTION 102 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Item No.5

The Board of Directors on the recommendation of the Audit Committee has approved the 
appointment of M/s. GLS & Associates, Cost Accountants, Coimbatore, (ICWA Registration 
No.4482) as Cost Auditors at a remuneration of ̀  2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
plus such taxes as applicable and reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses incurred by 
them for the conduct of audit of the cost records of the Corporation for the financial year ending 
31 March 2022. A Certificate issued by the above firm regarding their eligibility for appointment